

## **MEGHALAYA POWER DISTRIBUTION CORPORATION LIMITED**

LAPALANG SUBDIVISION

## **ESTIMATE FOR PRESIDING CHANGE PROCESS**

**Application No.**: 122102250055 Application Date : 11-02-2025

To. Request Type : LOAD CHANGE

Sandra Khyriem

Mobile No.: 9863519929 Load : 3.00 KW to 6.00 KW

Address : Laitkor Mawrie Phase 1-PHASE to 3-PHASE

Sub: Estimate for Presiding Change Process .

Dear Esteemed Consumer,

With reference to your **Application No.: 122102250055**, Consumer ID: 1000834840 dated: for the subject cited above, you are requested to deposit the following estimate amount of **Rs:24656**. at Sub-Division Office - Lapalang Subdivision.

Please find attached here with break-up of the total quoted estimate amount.

Order	Component	Amount
А	Cost of Materials(Service Connection)	5,120.00
В	Labour Charge@20% of A(Service Connection)	1,024.00
F	Sub Total (A to E)	6,144.00
G	Departmental Charge @15% of F	921.60
Н	Sub Total(F+G)	7,065.60
К	Total(H-I-J)	7,065.60
L	Application Fee	200.00
N	Taxable Value(K+L+M)	7,265.60
0	GST@18% on N	1,307.81
Р	Gross Amount(N+O)	8,573.41
Q	Labour Cess(1%)	85.73
R	Total Connection Charge(P+Q)	8,659.14
S	Security Deposit	15,996.00
U	Grand Total(R+S)	24,655.14

Assistant Executive Engineer Sub-Division Office Lapalang Subdivision